▷ SPECIFICATIONS (Rating Table) / UL, CUL E156388
TYPE No.
(MODEL)
NORMAL
RESISTANCE
AT 25℃
MAX.
STEADY
STATE
CURRENT
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT
NORMAL B
CONSTANT
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AC240V
ITEM (Ω) ±20% (A) (mW/℃) (sec)
(25/85℃,K
±10%)
(μF)
DSC-1R309 1.3 4.5
approx. 18 approx. 60
2800 330
DSC-2R509 2.5 4.0 2850 380
DSC-3R009 3.0 3.8 2900 380
DSC-5R009 5.0 3.5 2900 380
DSC-8R009 8.0 3.5 2900 300
DSC-10R009 10.0 3.0 3000 300
DSC-12R009 12.0 3.0 3000 250
DSC-16R009 16.0 2.5 3100 200
DSC-20R009 20.0 2.0 3160 160
DSC-50R009 50.0 1.3 3300 160
DSC-100R009 100.0 0.8 3400 100
TYPE No.
(MODEL)
NORMAL
RESISTANCE
AT 25℃
MAX.
STEADY
STATE
CURRENT
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT
NORMAL B
CONSTANT
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AC240V
ITEM (Ω) ±20% (A) (mW/℃) (sec)
(25/85℃,K
±10%)
(μF)
DSC-2.5D11A 2.5 5.0
approx. 20 approx. 70
2850 550
DSC-3D11A 3.0 5.0 2900 550
DSC-5D11A 5.0 4.0 2950 550
DSC-8D11A 8.0 2.8 3000 500
DSC-10D11A 10.0 3.0 3000 450
DSC-16D11A 16.0 2.8 3050 350
DSC-20D11A 20.0 2.5 3100 350
DSC-25D11A 25.0 2.5 3100 350
TYPE No.
(MODEL)
NORMAL
RESISTANCE
AT 25℃
MAX.
STEADY
STATE
CURRENT
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT
NORMAL B
CONSTANT
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AC240V
ITEM (Ω) ±20% (A) (mW/℃) (sec)
(25/85℃,K
±10%)
(μF)
DSC-1.3D13A 1.3 6.0
approx. 22 approx. 85
2850 700
DSC-2.5D13A 2.5 5.5 2900 700
DSC-3D13A 3.0 5.0 2900 700
DSC-5D13A 5.0 4.0 2950 700
DSC-6D13A 6.0 4.0 2950 700
DSC-7D13A 7.0 4.0 2950 700
DSC-8D13A 8.0 3.5 3000 600
DSC-10D13A 10.0 3.0 3000 600
DSC-12D13A 12.0 3.0 3000 600
DSC-15D13A 15.0 3.0 3050 550
DSC-16D13A 16.0 3.0 3050 550
DSC-18D13A 18.0 3.0 3100 550
DSC-20D13A 20.0 3.0 3150 550
DSC-25D13A 25.0 2.5 3200 550
DSC-50D13A 20.0 2.0 3300 500
TYPE No.
(MODEL)
NORMAL
RESISTANCE
AT 25℃
MAX.
STEADY
STATE
CURRENT
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT
NORMAL B
CONSTANT
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AC240V
ITEM (Ω) ±20% (A) (mW/℃) (sec)
(25/85℃,K
±10%)
(μF)
DSC-1.3D15A 1.3 7.0
approx. 25 approx. 100
2800 560
DSC-1.5D15A 1.5 7.0 2850 560
DSC-2.5D15A 2.5 7.0 2900 950
DSC-3D15A 3.0 6.0 2950 900
DSC-5D15A 5.0 5.0 3000 850
DSC-6D15A 6.0 5.0 3000 680
DSC-7D15A 7.0 4.5 3000 800
DSC-8D15A 8.0 4.5 3050 750
DSC-10D15A 10.0 4.0 3100 750
DSC-12D15A 12.0 4.0 3100 610
DSC-15D15A 15.0 3.5 3150 700
DSC-16D15A 16.0 3.5 3200 680
DSC-18D15A 18.0 3.5 3200 680
DSC-20D15A 20.0 3.0 3200 680
DSC-25D15A 25.0 3.0 3200 680
DSC-30D15A 30.0 2.5 3300 560
DSC-40D15A 40.0 2.0 3350 560
DSC-47D15A 47.0 1.5 3350 470
DSC-80D15A 80.0 1.5 3400 470
DSC-120D15A 120.0 1.5 3500 470
DSC-220D15A 220.0 1.0 3600 450
TYPE No.
(MODEL)
NORMAL
RESISTANCE
AT 25℃
MAX.
STEADY
STATE
CURRENT
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT
NORMAL B
CONSTANT
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AC240V
ITEM (Ω) ±20% (A) (mW/℃) (sec)
(25/85℃,K
±10%)
(μF)
DSC-1.3D20A 1.3 10.0
approx. 30 approx. 120
2900 2000
DSC-2.5D20A 2.5 8.0 2950 2000
DSC-3D20A 3.0 7.5 2950 2000
DSC-5D20A 5.0 7.0 3000 2000
DSC-6D20A 6.0 7.0 3000 2000
DSC-8D20A 8.0 6.0 3050 2000
DSC-10D20A 10.0 6.0 3100 2000
DSC-20D20A 20.0 4.0 3200 1000
18298 경기도화성시봉담읍효행로 184번길 40 (수영리)
Tel : 031-296-7093 / Fax : 031-296-7096
Copyright (c) 2001 DSC Electronics Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.